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Schedule of Programme Fees

Centre for Finance and Management Studies (CeFiMS)

Member Institution: SOAS

* ‘Programme Fees’ means tuition-related fees which include, where applicable, registration fees, continuing
registration fees, module/course fees, dissertation fees and examination entry fees as indicated below.

2018-19 session

Continuing students studying under the old structure only:
Finance (Economic Policy) (MSc);

Finance (Banking) (MSc);

Finance (Quantitative Finance) (MSc);

Finance (major Financial Sector Management) (MSc);
Finance and Financial Law (MSc);

International Business Administration (MSc);

Public Policy and Management (MSc);

Public Financial Management (MSc)

Module fee:

£1,260

Total Cost for the MSc (8 modules)

£10,080

Students studying under the new structure only:

Finance (Economic Policy) (MSc);

Finance (Banking) (MSc);

Finance (Quantitative Finance) (MSc);

Finance (major Financial Sector Management) (MSc);
Finance and Financial Law (MSc);

International Business Administration (MSc);

Public Policy and Management (MSc);

Public Financial Management (MSc)

Module fee:

£1,680

Total Cost for the MSc (6 modules)

£10,080

Continuing students studying under the old structure only:
Economic Policy (PGDip);

Quantitative Finance (PGDip);

Finance and Financial Law (PGDip);

Policy Studies (PGDip);

Financial Sector Management (PGDip);

Public Management (PGDip):

Module Fee:

£1,260

Total Cost of the PGDip (4 modules)

£5,040

Students studying under the new structure only:
Economic Policy (PGDip, PGCert);

Quantitative Finance (PGDip, PGCert);

Finance and Financial Law (PGDip, PGCert);
Policy Studies (PGDip, PGCert);

Financial Sector Management (PGDip, PGCert);
Public Management (PGDip, PGCert):

Module Fee

£1,680

Total Cost of PGDip (4 modules)

£6,720

Total Cost of PGCert (2 modules)

£3,360

Individual Professional Awards:

Module Fee

£1,260

MBA Banking (continuing students only);
PG Dip Banking (continuing students only):

Module Fee

£1,160
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These Programme Fees are for the 2018-19 study year and take effect from 1 August 2018.

Method of payment
Please contact CeFiMS: enquiries@cefims.ac.uk

Other costs

In addition to the Programme Fees payable to the University, you should also budget for the fee
charged by your local examination centre. Examination centre fees are not included within the fees
set out above. This fee will vary from centre to centre and you should contact your proposed
examination centre(s) for details of their fees to factor them in to the overall cost of completing
the programme. You can find contact details for all our examination centres. The University of
London is only responsible for the examination centre fee charged at London centres. You will be
charged £65 per sitting when using London examination centres.

Please note
Programme Fees are subject to annual review.

If you have a question about these fees, please contact CeFiMS: enquiries@cefims.ac.uk
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